Docket No.: 133795

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

04-24-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	i idai di idai di idai di idaa di idaa Ti idaa di idaa		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	10133	0852	T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F				
Name of conveying party(ies): Med Graph	MRD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Man orași	3.29.00	Name: Med Graph, Inc.		
		Address: 53 Glenside Way	OPR	
		/ tudi ooo.	7 29	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No	The state of the s	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:			OPR/FINANCE	
∆ Assignment ☐	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Rochester	State/Prov.: NY	
☐ Other	G	Country: USA	14613	
U Other	- WAS AND THE STREET OF THE ST	Odunity. Son	211 . 2.0.2	
Execution Date: 03/24/2000		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth		, the execution date of the application	on is:	
	g date	B. Patent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filin	g date	B. Faterit No.(5)		
09/392,117 09/08	3/99			
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whon				
concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Esq.			_	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,018				
Address: HARRIS BEACH & WIL	COX, LLP.	credited or debited to depo	osit account	
The Granite Building		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
130 East Main Street				
City: Rochester State/Prov.: NY		8. Deposit account number:		
		08-0865		
Country: USA	ZIP: 14604-1687			
04/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000192 09392117	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature.	OP)			
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	2	ent Shil	3/29/00	
Neal L. Slifkin				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0960

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 133795			
U.S. Patent No. N/A	Issue Date N/A		Application Serial No. 09/392,117	Filing Date 09/08/99			
Title of Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM AIDING MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT							
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")			Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
Med Graph		53	Glenside Way, Rocheste	r, NY 14612			
Assignee			Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Med Graph, Inc.	a identified Assistance in the		Glenside Way, Rocheste				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.							
Executed this 24 th day of MANCH, in the year 2000 at POCHESTER, NEW YORK Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory it assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)							
State of NEW YORK				V			
County of MONROE	,						
Before me personally appeared Edward L. Schlueter, Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this CEORGE J. FARC: WOTATY PUBLIC, STATE OF METINGES QUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2001							

Copyright 1997 LegaiStar

AS01A/REV01

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. 133795				
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.		Filing Date				
N/A	N/A	09/392,117		09/08/99				
Title of Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM AIDING MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS AND TREATMENT								
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor						
Med Graph		53 Glenside Way, Rochester, NY 14612						
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee						
Med Graph, Inc.		53 Glenside Way, Roches	ter, NY	14612				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.								
Executed this 24 ^M day of MAKCIT, in the year 2000 at ROCHES TER, NEW YORK Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory it assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)								
State of NEW YORK								
County of MONIZOE								
Before me personally uppeared Edward L. Schlueter, Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 24 TH day of MAPACH, in the year 2000 GEORGE J. FARIS NOTATY PUBLIC, FARIS QUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2001								

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 03/29/2000

AS01A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0962